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Request for information

Thank you for your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request of 10 March 2022, in which you
asked for information relating to the protest at Parliament grounds. You requested the following:

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request all
information relating to the purchase of any MK-9 pepper spray, or it's equivalent or
similar product, during the period 01/02/2022 and the current date of 10/03/2022.

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request any
information in relation to any judicial review, conducted in accordance with the Judicial
Review Procedure Act 2016, of the proposed police actions, or operations, during the
period 01/03/2022 and 04/03/2022 in regards to the "CONVOY 2022 NZ" protest in
Wellington, New Zealand.

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request any New
Zealand Police intelligence assessments or summaries, or documents of similar
intention, in relation to the "CONVOY 2022 NZ" protest in Wellington that were compiled
during the period of 01/02/2022 to 03/03/2022.

As advised in our email to you on 30 March 2022, Police required an extension of time in which
to respond to your request under section 15A of the OIA. We also notified you at that time of our
intention to provide you with a partial response, addressing your first two questions (relating to
purchase of MK-9 pepper spray and judicial reviews), ahead of the 27 May 2022 extension
date. We are now able to respond to all three questions.

As you may be aware, the Independent Police Conduct Authority (IPCA) has commenced an
independent investigation and review (Review) of the policing of the occupation on and around
Parliament grounds in Wellington during February and March 2022 (Protest).

Details of the scope of the Review are available on the IPCA’s website! and you will note this
scope includes Police management of intelligence, planning and preparation, operational
execution, and equipment.

1 https://www.ipca.govt.nz/Site/publications-and-media/2022-media-releases/2022-mar-24-
investigation-review-occupation-parliament.aspx
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Whilst this Review is underway, information relating to the issues under investigation and review
is expected to be the subject of examination by the IPCA under its powers of investigation under
the IPCA Act 1988. With this Review commenced, there is a strong public interest in allowing
these matters to be considered in the round by the IPCA.

We consider that the following information requested tends to go to the heart of the matters that
are under investigation and review by the IPCA:

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request any New
Zealand Police intelligence assessments or summaries, or documents of similar
intention, in relation to the "CONVOY 2022 NZ" protest in Wellington that were compiled
during the period of 01/02/2022 to 03/03/2022.

Where such information is available, it is withheld in reliance upon section 9(2)(ba)(ii) of the
OIA. ltis in the public interest for the Review to be completed without earlier predetermination
of the matters it is considering.

We envisage relevant information will be released following the conclusion of the IPCA’s
Review.

We consider the following information requested may be released as indicated:

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request all
information relating to the purchase of any MK-9 pepper spray, or it's equivalent or
similar product, during the period 01/02/2022 and the current date of 10/03/2022.

Please refer to Attachment 1 for correspondence relating to the purchase of Oleoresin
Capsicum Spray during the period 1 February and 10 March 2022.

Please note some information has been withheld under the following sections of the OIA:

e section 6(a) - the making available of the information is likely to prejudice the security or
defence of New Zealand or the international relations of the government of New
Zealand

e section 9(2)(a) — to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased
natural

e section 9(2)(b)(ii) — the making available of the information would be likely unreasonably
to prejudice the commercial position of the person who supplied or who is subject of the
information.

Where information has been withheld, Police does not consider the public interest in releasing
the information outweighs the reasons for withholding it.

In accordance with the Official Information Act 1982, | would like to request any
information in relation to any judicial review, conducted in accordance with the Judicial
Review Procedure Act 2016, of the proposed police actions, or operations, during the
period 01/03/2022 and 04/03/2022 in regards to the "CONVOY 2022 NZ" protest in
Wellington, New Zealand.

Police is not aware of any judicial review proceedings having been commenced or notified to
Police between 1 March 2022 and 4 March 2022 relating to the recent protest in Wellington.
Accordingly, this aspect of your request is refused under section 18(e) as the information does
not exist.

The IPCA anticipates the Review will be completed and reported on by 31 March 2023. Police
recognises the importance of transparency in these matters and looks forward to the release of
the IPCA’s report, at which time more detailed information regarding the Police response to the
Protest will be publicly available.



Please note that as part of its commitment to openness and transparency, Police proactively
releases some information and documents that may be of interest to the public. An anonymised
version of this response may be publicly released on the New Zealand Police website.

You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the
response to your request. Information about how to make a complaint is available at:
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Naku noa, na

David Greig
Superintendent
New Zealand Police


http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/

HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)
From: Section 9(2)(@) Official Information Act 1982

Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2022 11:18 AM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

Attachments: MK-60 Fill and Pressurization Instructions v5.0.pdf
Paddy,

Sounds good. Attached are the MK-60 Instructions. If you have any questions here, please let me know.

Also, on the MK-60, | would suggest not pressurizing the unit until you suspect you may have to use it. That way you
will get full pressure for maximum usage.

Thanks,
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From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy} <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Wedne Marc 022 3:13 PM

To:

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

| understand it has landed in NZ | can’t thank you enough for your assistance with this.

We will have to do some work on the MK60 pressure vessels and their importation to get approval retrospectively
with our work safe so | may well be in touch for technical data. Let me get back to my desk as | am still operationally
deployed and we are a little understrength as Covid takes hold over here.

Again thanks and take care | will be in touch.

Paddy

Sent from my iPhone



Hi Paddy,
Circling back here. Any additional support needed from us here at the moment?

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage
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From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 5:19 PM

R on )l CHeEl ToTaon At L

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks for the update, much appreciated.

Sent from my iPhone

0n 3/03/2022,at 12:01 P [

wrote:

Paddy,

A quick update froim the factory aind our shipping department: “I just get the
confirmation from [ElEllcrwarder that the shipment arrived to their warehouse.
They will work on getting it tendered to the airline.”

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage



From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Sunday, February 27, 2022 4:56 PM

To:

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thought | would update you, the bad news being apparently the freight was held up
by security stateside and missed the flight.
Next available flight is a week away so it will not be in New Zealand until the 5t of

March. &)

Thanks for all you help to date.

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand

paddy.hannon@upolice.govt.nz

Response Capability
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From:
Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 1:54 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

Paddy,

Sure thing. Operating pressure as follows on those items (specs attached):
MK-60 — 225 PSI (see attached please)

MK-9 — 140 PSI (see attached please)

MK-3 - 140 PS| (See attached please)

Minimum deployment distances as well:

MK-60 — 4 meters (12 ft)

MK-9 - 2 meters (6 ft)
MK-3 — 1 meter (3 ft)



Any additional questions or support you need at the moment?

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, February 25,2022 7:21 PM
To:
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| can not express my gratitude enough to you, your company and your employees
who have been exceptional in providing assistance to the NZ Police achieve this
requirement so diligently and quickly.

Yes here is hoping the transit plan goes without a hitch.

| have some small knowledge gaps around the newer products in particular are you
able to advise the discharge pressure for

e Mk60
e Mk9
e Mk3

Do you have any recommendations on minimum distance for application for
reasons of safety.

Regards

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zeaiand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 { Wellington { New Zcaland
paddv.hannon@police.govt.nz

. Response Capability
( )/POLICE Enabling Our People to be Capable ond Safe

From:

Sent: Saturday, 26 February 2022 6:45 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight




Paddy,

An update here sir. The order is shipping to the forwarder today. Fingers crossed
things run smoothly with the airline.

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage
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From [

Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2022 2:55 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

Thanks Paddy. Happy to help.

The factory did tel-his am that the order may not be completed until later
this week/possibly early next week but we were able to get some other orders
adjusted to bump this up.

I will have another update tomorrow for you.

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE's Biggest Advantage
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From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2022 2:36 PM

To:
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight




CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open‘_l
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. _}

in rasponse to your last update 1 am forwarding what | got from the supplier this
morning after moving the planet to get an order through to secure an early flight for

| will go back to the supplier and my question is what can we get on that flight.

| appreciate the issues you are confronting and am grateful for anything you can do.
Conversations to date with the supplier have left our executive in the belief that we
can get this capability in time for it to be an operational consideration.

Kind Regards

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
.shonse and Operations | PNHQ | P € Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand

paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

& o0 ccoii0 Response Capability
(‘iﬁ / POL CE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

SIS ction 9(2)(a) Official Information Act 1952 |
Sent: Wednesday, 23 February 2022 6:43 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police .govt.nz>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Air Freight

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Morning Paddy - Sorry Sabre are not production ready until early next week,
I'm picking those extra 500 cans slowed it down... so it will fly sometime
after the 1st March, I'll see what Orbis can tell me about flight options.

H tl!

On Tus, 22 Feb 2022 at 17:51, KNG
Hi Paddy
yep it arrived ok... The shipment is all paid for and I'm just waiting on

Sabre to confirm it will be ready to make the flight...
cheers

On Tue, 22 Feb 2022 at 17:26, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)
<Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:




The airfreight has been approved as per your quote.

The order should have arrived with you or expect it shortly as | have had
electronic confirmation. Please let me know early if there are any issues.

Again appreciate your assistance with this, here’s hoping we can secure the
priority freight as indicated.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNH ¢ inoton | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

é’) / POLICE Response Capability

Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for
the addressee only and may contain privileged information. It
may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of the
Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful
possession of Police property. If you are not the intended
recipient of this message or have received this message in
error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message
or any of its contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not
necessarily reflect thoge of the New Zealand Police. If you have
received this message in error, please email or telephone the
sender immediately



From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2022 4:41 PM
To: ROSS, Jason
Subject: Re: OC Spray

Yeah nah, | have previously responded to Dave on a question surrounding Gel for the op. That answer included
district information.

PH

Sent from my iPhone

On 3/03/2022, at 3:05 PM, ROSS, Jason <Jason.Ross@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Thanks, | see you have already replied to Dave and Tusha re...

Jas

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2022 2:57 PM

To: ROSS, Jason <Jason.Ross@police.govt.nz>

Subject: RE: OC Spray

Jason

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant C oordmator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and v ton | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz
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[SEEMAIL]

From: ROSS, Jason <Jason.Ross@poiice.govt.nz>

Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2022 2:50 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: OC Spray

Paddy....Can you please provide an update to me re the quantity, type and status of our current OC
spray stocks, our orders coming by both air and sea freight and when they are expected to arrive.

Today if possible....

Thanks
Jason

From: PENNY, Tusha <Tusha.Penny@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 3 March 2022 1:41 PM

To: ROSS, Jason <Jason.Ross@police.govt.nz>

Cc: GREIG, David (Dave) <David.Greig@police.govt.nz>
Subject: OC Spray

Hi Jase — can you please provide me with an update re the OC Spray. | was advised by Kelly in the
handoverbBut that more was on order and being air
freighted?? Are we ok?? Have we ordered sufficient volume?? Is there any other pieces of critical
operation equipment that you are concerned about?? Sorry to email bomb you!!

Kind regards
Tusha



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Sunday, 27 February 2022 2:45 PM
To: RYAN, Kelly

Subject: Re: OC Spray

Last | heard Saturday morning it was due to land Auckland tomorrow.
tam working with supplier to confirm as soon as we can, it is priority freight so fingers crossed it got loaded and has
not been bumped during the journey.

Paddy
Sent from my iPhone

On 27/02/2022, at 1:43 PM, RYAN, Kelly <Kelly.Ryan@police.govt.nz> wrote:

I realise you're all caught up in convoy but do you know who I can ask about an ETA on that big OC
spray order from Overseas

Nga mihi aroha

Kelly Ryan
Assistant Commissioner (acting) Frontline Capability| New Zealand Police



HANNON, Patrick (Paddz)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 4:37 PM
To: MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose)
Subject: Re: Gel OC Spray tasking

Rose

Thanks for the response, gel has both its advantages and disadvantages in the given situation, just interested as this
forms part of my teams core business that our area has not been consulted.

Paddy

Sent from my iPhone

On 28/02/2022, at 4:10 PM, MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose)
<Rosemary.McDermott@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Thanks for the clarity, Paddy:

As to why | am wanting to know this, a recommendation has been that any OC spray carriage and
use by staff involved in Operation Oversight should be in the gel form.

Your information has been passed to the National Controller who requested the RIOD tasking in the
first place. Wellington District’s Supt Scott Fraser and Insp Scott Cooper are aware of the
recommendation regarding staff using gel-spray.

Regards,
Rose

Senior Sergeant Rose McDermott
Practice Manager, Police Prosecution Service
Police National Headquarters, 180 Molesworth Street, Thorndon, Wellington

P
M
E rose.mcdermott@police.govt.nz

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 3:43 PM

To: MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose) <Rosemary.McDermott@police.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Gel OC Spray tasking

Rose




PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Uperaiions | PG Dox 3617 Wllington | Mow Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

wemecniins Response Capabili
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Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe
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From: MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose) <Rosemary.McDermott@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 3:41 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Gel OC Spray tasking

Hi Paddy,

Thanks for completing the tasking re supplies of gel-OC spray.

Thanks,

Rose

Senior Sergeant Rose McDermott
Practice Manager, Police Prosecution Service
Police National Headguarters, 180 Molesworth Street, Thorndon, Wellington

L
M

E rose.mcdermott@police.govi.nz




From: MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose)

Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 3:41 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: Gel OC Spray tasking

Hi Paddy,

Thanks for completing the tasking re supplies of gel-OC spray.

Thanks,

Rose

Senior Sergeant Rose McDermott
Practice Manager, Police Prosecution Service
Police National Headquarters, 180 Molesworth Street, Thorndon, Wellington

rose.mecdermott@police.govt.nz



From: GREIG, David (Dave)

Seni: Monday, 28 February 2022 2:10 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy); Oversight2022; IMT Op Convoy
Cc: LENIHAN, Braydon

Subject: RE: OC Spray holdings

IMT Op Convoy

Direction please.

Kind regards
Dave

Dave Greig

Superintendent

Director: Capability

Commander: Major Operations Centre (Op Oversight)
Police National Headquarters

M_| E david.greig@police.govt.nz
NEW ZEALAND

Safer Communities Together
l] NZ Police on Facebook Follow @NZPolice NZ Police on YouTube

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, 28 February 2022 11:52 AM

To: Oversight2022 <Oversight2022 @police.govt.nz>

Cc: GREIG, David (Dave) <David.Greig@police.govt.nz>

Subject: OC Spray holdings

Dave

Reference the request for OC spray Gel




PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant Coordinator Deployable Assets New Zealand Police
Response and Cp B 7! Wellington | New Zealand

paddy.hannon@police govt.nz
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HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: GREIG, David (Dave)

Sent: Sunday, 27 February 2022 3:52 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Cc: Oversight2022

Subject: FW: Checking supplies of Gel-form OC Spray
Paddy

Can you please provide a status update by midday tomorrow.
Gina, tasking please.

Thanks
Dave

Dave Greig

Superintendent

Director: Capability

Commander: Major Operations Centre (Op Oversight)
Police National Headquarters

ME david.greig@police.govt.nz
W LANDI

Safer Communities Together
NZ Police on Facebook ., Follow @NZPolice NZ Police on YouTube

From: MCDERMOTT, Rosemary (Rose) <Rosemary.McDermott@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Sunday, 27 February 2022 1:13 PM

To: GREIG, David (Dave) <David.Greig@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Checking supplies of Gel-form OC Spray

HI Dave,

Task T0012762 has been entered for you to re-assign:

Check supplies of Gel-form OC Spray - T0012762
For Capability to assess supplies of Gel-form OC spray and ensure sufficient supplies for this week's activities ie so
OC spray carriage and use can be in the gel form. Report findings back to MOC.

Rose

Senior Sergeant Rose McDermott
Practice Manager, Police Prosecution Service
Police National Headquarters, 180 Molesworth Street, Thorndon, Wellington

! rose.mcdermott@police.govt.nz




HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 23 February 2022 10:19 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Fwd: SABRE Update

Sure is --they want your phone number and contact for the Air Freight which is new? im providing it now

On Wed, 23 Feb 2022 at 10:16, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:
Great news, here’s hoping the weather gods play along with plan.

Sent from my iPhone

onz3/0a/2022. ot 1011 R -

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Date: Wed, 23 Feb 2022 at 09:57
Subie

A quick update. Production is expecting to complete this order by end of day tomorrow. The boxes
are to marked for international transit on Thursday (We are expecting winter weather {ice) on
Thursday though so this might not happen until Friday).

That said, the order should ship either Friday or Monday (it really depends on if the weather
corporates with us).

I will keep you posted though as | know more.

Thanks,



CLICK HERE to learn SABRE s Biggest Advantage

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An 1SC 9001:2015 Certified Company
lorth L. aSalle Street, Chicago, IL. 60601 U.S.A.

www.SabreRed.com
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' WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may
contain privileged information. It may also be subject tc the provisions of section 50 of
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this
message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its
contents.

Algc note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the
New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email cr telephone
the sender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddz)

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 23 February 2022 9:17 AM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] SABRE - Follow Up & Thank You
Paddy,

A quick update sir. Production is expecting to complete this order by end of day tomorrow. The boxes are to marked
for international transit on Thursday (We are expecting winter weather (ice) on Thursday though so this might not
happen until Friday).

That said, the order should ship either Friday or Monday (it really depends on if the weather corporates with us).
I will keep you posted though as | know more.

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage

THE ONLY BRAN
ANIN-HOUSE HPLC EAB

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, February 21, 2022 4:37 PM
To:

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] SABRE - Follow Up & Thank You

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks for taking the time out of your day to talk last week, most appreciated.

I also am grateful for your oversight of the production of our order.

I'am working with the supplier to try and get firm commitment on airlift capability, as discussed in confidence with
you last week | had concerns about the impact about the approach to this, more so as increasing staff numbers are
committed to a building national operation, pressure is coming on to sustain our operational capability within what
is currently a limited resource.

Regards



Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Cuerations | PNHG | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz
Ton

Sent: Saturday, 19 February 2022 10:37 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SABRE - Follow Up & Thank You

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Paddy,
Thank you for taking my call a minute ago. Much appreciated. It was nice to chat with you.

Per our conversation, we have your order and are working to have it produced by end of next week. It should
actually ship by early the following week at the latest.

Also, if you do come to the states in May, please let me know. We would be happy to host you and could even
arrange a training.

If you have any questions or need any additional support in the meantime as well, please feel free to phone-
or email anytime.

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE's Biggest Advantage

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 8001:2015 Certified Company
221 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60601 U.S.A.

www.SabreRed.com

SYIBRIE.
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WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addresgee only and may
contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this

message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its
contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New
Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the
sender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: SRM Workflow System <sharedservice.team@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 22 February 2022 5:04 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: PRD Purchase order 9001453076 was Approved

This e-mail was generated automatically.
Please do not reply

Purchase order no. 9001453076 was Approved From Kelly Ryan.

PO Description : PH7178 P Hannon freight
Qib : Patrick Hannon

Requester
Shopping Cart  : 1002105227

Shopping Cart name : PH7178 P Hannon freight

Purchase Order Approval Notes:
freight for OC Spray
(JMB486 22.02.2022 13:37:13 NZST)

Purchase Order Lines:

Line Number : 0000000001

Description : Air freight of OC Spray as per quote
Quantity :1.000 EA

Delivery Date : 22.02.2022



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)
From: ecion S2)e) Ot iomaion Ac 1503

Sent: Saturday, 19 February 2022 8:04 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)
Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Yes, that works.

Thanks.

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
747 Sun Park Drive, Fenton, MO 63026 U.S.A.

www.SabreRed.com
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From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, February 18, 2022 1:02 PM
To:&

Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

5pm CST if that’s ok

Sent from my iPhone

On 18/02/2022, at 4:22 v, . -

Hello Paddy,

| am available at 1:00 CST or 5:00 CST. Please let me know which time works best for you.

Thanks.



SECURI nYI QUIPME Ni CORDORATION
An 1SO 9001:2015 Certified Company

747 Sun Pari\ Drive, | enton MO 63026 U.S.A.

www.SaBreRed.com

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, February 18, 2022 12:57 AM

To:

Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills

£AUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click finks or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

| would like the opportunity to talk directly with you confidentially. If you are able could you please
advise, availability given the time differences most likely 2 to 3 pm your time.
| look forward to your response.

Paddy

Sent from my iPhone

on 1610272022, 3t 5:33 v, R >t

Hello Paddy,

| cc’d SIS - - this email so he can get you a quote.
We could turn this around in a few days, but the freight might be an issue. | would
recommend air, but that cost is extremely high right now. Ocean will take more

than a month to get to you.

Please let me know what you need and we will get it shipped out right away.

Thanks.



SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

747 Sun Park Drive. Fen

www.SabreRed.com
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From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2022 2:24 PM

To:

Subject: Mk60 and Refills

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

s

I sincerely hope the new year finds you healthy and well.

I have been asked to investigate the possibility of sourcing Mk60 units and refills at
short notice.

If required would you be able to supply an initial 10 live units and 60 refills. If so
how quickly do you think you could move them internationally.

Just so you are aware of the reasoning, we are currently dealing with an evolving
protest activity at our parliament buildings and our executive are seeking advice on
the availability of such resource.

Look forward to your response.

Paddy

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 Wellinston | New Zealand

lMpaddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

w s Response Capability
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WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for
the addressee only and may contain privileged information. It may
alsc be subject to the provisions of section 50 of the Policing
Act 2008, which creates an offence tc have unlawful possession of
Police property. If you are not the intended recipient of this
megsage Oor have recelved this message in error, you must not

Iiest e 1 cony this meaAage oY Aany nf ite

UL LU B G )

peryasc, usi,

contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily
reflect those of the New Zealand Police. If you have received this
message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediately



From: SRM Workflow System <sharedservice.team@police.govt.nz>

Sent: Friday, 18 February 2022 1:02 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)
Subject: PRD Purchase order 9001452227 was Approved

This e-mail was generated automatically.
Please do not reply.

Purchase order no. 9001452227 was Approved From Tusha Penny

PO Description :PH7178 OC spray & holsters
Qlib : Patrick Hannon

Requester
Shopping Cart  :1002103942
Shoppin -

Purchase Order Approval Notes:




HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From:

Sent: Friday, 18 February 2022 2:11 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

100% | agree. Thank you for that.

I just let the Logistics coordinator (Air Freight) know as well we are going ahead we need those charges.
Let's see as soon as Sabre finish the production like they said +- 1week and 2x days labeling.

Then we target the first available DG flight into NZ. Theres one every week out of USA to NZ.

Thank you very much.

On Fri, 18 Feb 2022 at 13:59, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

You are 100% correct, once you have that let us know and we will raise a separate purchase order.

We sitill need to understand what is available in terms of freight and delays so we make the right selection and
decision.

You can contact at anytime on my cell.

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operation ineton | New Zealand
paddy.hannpon@police.govt.nz

Response Capability

& [aEwicaians
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Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

From;
Sent: Friday, 18 February 2022 1:37 PM



To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

Hi Paddy.

Got the order will send it through now to Sabre.

I'm still waiting for the final air freight charges but it will be in the ballpark we discussed and | emailed.

Do you want to do another purchase order for the freight by itself when we receive the charges?

Thank you.

On Fri, 18 Feb 2022 at 09:23, N ot

100% | wait for your final instructions.

On Fri, 18 Feb 2022 at 09:16, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Thanks for the update and keep me informed of the response.

| am chasing the required approvals for the order, to be safe do not push the go button until the order has been
approved and delivered.

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
2



=0 Response Capability =~
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From:
Sent: Friday, 18 February 2022 8:38 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

Good morning.

Requested the add of the (NG

Just waiting for the reply and ill hit the go button.

Thank you very much.

on 17 ren 2022 o 1

Hi Paddy.

Hope all is well.

Thank you very much.



On Thu, 17 Feb 2022 at 14:32, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Direct to us.

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zcaland
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

& wew zzaians ﬁes‘ponse Capability
(@j l E Q!"GE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

From

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:02 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

‘ Hi Paddy

-here... is this not going via_We have a set price for them..

Cheers

i
I -

On Thu, 17 Feb 2022, 1:54 pm HANNON, Patrick (Paddy), <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

{ -

|
|
t
!
!
|
|
[

i % Can you get back to me with a price for SR the same load as well.

| will get the paperwork underway.

PH



Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant Lom dinator Deployab]e Asqets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations aoton | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

From;
Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 10:40 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>; LENIHAN, Braydon

<Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi there Paddy.

Hope all is well.




Thank you very much.

WARNING

The information contained is email message is intended for the addressee only and
may contain privileged inf ation. It may also be subject to the provisions of
section 50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful
possession of Police property. If you are noct the intended recipient of this message
or have received this message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy
this message or any of its contents.

Also ncte, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of
the New Zea.and Police. If ycu have received this message in error, please email or
telephone the sender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:50 PM
To: MULLIGAN, Jacqueline (Jackie)
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray
Jackie

The final line item.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
R esponse and Onerations - i Aelliooion | New Zealand

AS

paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

wewzexiins  Response Capabili
POLICE P PanIY,
e Enabling Our Peaple to be Capable and Safe

[SEEMAIL]

From,
Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:44 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

Hi Paddy.

Hope all is well.

Thank you very much.

On Thu, 17 Feb 2022 at 14:32, HANNON, Patrick {Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Direct to us.

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand




From:

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:02 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

Hi Paddy

-here... is this not going via_ We have a set price for them..

Cheers

On Thu, 17 Feb 2022, 1:54 pm HANNON, Patrick (Paddy), <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Can you get back to me with a price for SIS IMIC" the same load as well.

| will get the paperwork underway.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand
SNSRI - o-hannon @police.govt.nz




From:
Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 10:40 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>; LENIHAN, Braydon

<Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi there Paddy.

Hope all is well.




Thank you very much.

WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended fcr the addressee only and
may contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section
50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of
Police property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received
this message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any
of its contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the
New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please emall or telepnone
the sender immediately



From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:35 PM
To: MULLIGAN, Jacqueline (Jackie)
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray
Jackie

Can you please raise an order for the below items againstW
! understand the are in the system.

I have one further line | am awaiting a price for 500 cans Mk3 stream and | will pass that to you as soon as | have it.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.n

o WNEW REALAND Respﬂnse mpﬂbﬂfty

!':' 9.!:‘9_.. Enabling Our People to be Capa.
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[SEEMAIL]

From:

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 10:40 AM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>; LENIHAN, Braydon
<Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] NZP Police Spray

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi there Paddy.

Hope all is well.




Thank iou veri much.



Goods recipient:

PNHQ

Police National Headquarters
Mr. Craig Schomaker

180 MOLESWORTH STREET
WELLINGTON

Delivery point:

POLICE NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
New Zealand Police

Craig Schomaker

PO Box 6011

WELLINGTON 6011

Bhopping cart
Number :
Name

Date : 17.02.2022




Location
Police National Headquarters
PO Box 3017

Page 2/2

Shoppingcart

B e o omaten 1
Name

Date 17.02.2022

Requester:
PNHQ
Police National Headquarters

WELLINGTON Mr. Craig Schomaker
NEW ZEALAND 180 MOLESWORTH STREET
WELLINGTON
NEW ZEALAND
for item 2
Account assignment
Percent Assigned to G/L account
100.00 |
Location Requester:
Police National Headquarters PNHQ

PO Box 3017
WELLINGTON
NEW ZEALAND

Police National Headquarters
Mr. Craig Schomaker

180 MOLESWORTH STREET
WELLINGTON

NEW ZEALAND

Business area




HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: SCHOMAKER, Craig

Seni: Thursday, 17 February 2022 2:18 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: OC Spray

Attachments: Shopping_Cart (3).pdf

Sergeant Craig Schomaker
Team Leader ~ Response Capability

Capability Group | New Zealand Police HQ | PO Box 3017 | Wellington, NZ
email: craig.schomaker@police.govt.nz

Response Capability
£nabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

(#)[PoLice

WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged information. It may also be subject
to the provisions of section 50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police property. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message or have received this message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its
contents. Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New Zealand Police. If you have received this
message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediately.



E/;%u NEW ZEALAND
{8} | POLICE OPERATION CONVOY

Ngd Pirihimana o Aotearog
MOC REQUEST

Decision/ Request Title: Request for Supply of OC Spray

Background / Reasoning:

Decision / Action Requested: | Requestors Name: S/Sgt Richard PONTON

Functional Lead Approver: Dion BENNETT

ltem/Service Required: OC Spray (foam / gel type)

# of items required: As many as possible due to significant number of
staff deployed.

When required: ASAP

Priority: High

Is it essential?: Yes

Key Considerations:

Comments:

decision:
Date / time:
Decision:




HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: ROSS, Jason

Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 11:08 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Subject: FW: MOC REQUEST OC Spray
Attachments: MOC REQUEST OC Spray.docx
Importance: High

Hi Paddy....

Can we talk urgently about this please.

Regards
Jason

Inspector Jason Ross
Acting Director: Capability

Q | PO Box 3017 | Wellington, NZ
mail: jason.ross@police.govt.nz

From: Oversight2022 <Oversight2022@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, 17 February 2022 11:03 AM

To: ROSS, Jason <Jason.Ross@police.govt.nz>

Subject: FW: MOC REQUEST OC Spray

Importance: High

Hi Jason,

As requested can we please look at sourcing _for Wellington District

To provide to the Out Of District staff for their time in Wellington.
POC - S/Sgt Richard Ponton at Wellington District

Thanks

Rupert Friend

Senior Sergeant
Logistics

m pert.Friend@police.govt.nz

From: LogisticsConvoy <LogisticsConvo olice.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 5:09 PM

To: Oversight2022 <Oversight2022 @police.govt.nz>
Subject: MOC REQUEST OC Spray

Importance: High




Requested to send through to MOC by Craig Rendel/Wade Jennings as required for all staff deployed to the
operation.



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 5:44 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Thank”

Much obliged.

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHO | P X linston | New Zealand

paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

3 f POLICE Response Capability
( ) 0 Enabh‘ng Our People to be Capable and Safe

Fro

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 5:42 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Cc: LENIHAN, Braydon <Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills

Hi there Paddy.

I sent the questions through to the guys at Sabre. As well as Logistics companies re freisht options.

We will have the answers soon enough to your questions.

Thank you very much.

On Wed, 16 Feb 2022 at 17:19, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

ol

Thanks for sorting that you are correct.

A robust conversation with -and | value your assistance in helping us sort this.



Regards

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

B Section 9(2)(a) Official Information Act 1982
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 5:08 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills

Hi Paddy.

Re you and [l conversation. The correct code you are after from Sabre is the RIS I

It's the EEIEHIINDI



Thank you very much.

On Wed, 16 Feb 2022 at 14:44, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

Thanks for the update. | knew the boats had sailed but had no confirmation like you normally get that your items
had been loaded.

3



That’s the problem { have been having with other items the loads getting bumped.

Unfortunately today of all days ! don’t have my cell having left it behind this morning.

| am available on the]j - ' 2round 3-30 and should be back on cell by 5.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 30i7 | Wellington | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

. rREw TR AT Response Capﬂbl'ﬁty
(?) [ EO_LICWE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 2:38 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills
Hi Paddy.
Hope all is well.

Yes, the Philadelphia and California ships have sailed that | can confirm. Both should be in the port
later this month.

- gaviRSy Our numbe_he is trying to get hold of you on the cell.

Ll ﬂ you very much.

On Wed, 16 Feb 2022 at 13:32, HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote:

4



I appreciate what you are saying, the request so we can inform the executive around options is

That way they can make a decision as to whether or not it is a realisable option.

As well as that supply a price for standard shipping at least I can pitch that as being an investment in the future
so we have the capability on hand.

Finally have you had confirmation that either of the orders from Philadelphia or California have been uplifted and
are on the boats. Indications | have been told is that the boats have sailed, just seeking confirmation that the
orders were in fact loaded.

PH

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

Response and Operations | PNHQO | P O B inoton | New Zealand

Response Capability
£nabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

,5‘ RHEW ITALAND
(#)|PoLicE

From

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 1:22 PM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Mk60 and Refills

Hi guys



I've just seen these emails..on half way to gisborne from Napier..
It's uniikely these could be supplied in a short time such as a week or so..

Cheers

On Wed, 16 Feb 2022, 12:08 pm HANNON, Patrick (Paddy), <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz> wrote.

Thanks for that, unfortunatelyMseems to be on the road at present and | am having difficulty contacting
him.

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand

addy.hannon@police.govt.nz

From R
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 11:56 AM

To: ANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>; m

Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

i Senior Sgt Hannon,

Looping in NNt - ' b° 2ble to et you 2 quote.

- Sgt needs pricing on the following:



Thanks,

From

Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2022 2:33 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patri ice govt.nz>
Cc:

Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Hello Paddy,

IcC'd _ on this email so he can get you a quote.

We could turn this around in a few days, but the freight might be an issue. | would recommend air, but that
cost is extremely high right now. Ocean will take more than a month to get to you.

Please let me know what you need and we will get it shipped out right away

Thanks.

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

747 Sun P i

www.SabreRed.com




From: HANNON, Patrick {Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2022 2:24 PM

To:

Subject: Mk60 and Refills

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

sincerely hope the new year finds you healthy and well.
| have been asked to investigate the possibility of sourcing Mk60 units and refills at short notice.

If required would you be able to supp!y SR | so how quickly do you think you
could move them internationally

Just so you are aware of the reasoning, we are currently dealing with an evolving protest activity at our
parliament buildings and our executive are seeking advice on the availability of such resource.

Look forward to your response.

Paddy

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets New Zealand Police

8



Response and Gperations PNH

nuton | New Zealand
addy.hannon@police.govt.nz

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and
may contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section
50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of
Police property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received
this message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any
of its contents.

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the
New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or
telephone the sender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From:
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 3:51 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy
Cc:
Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills
Sgt,
lam in touch withm More to follow sir.
[
Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE'’s Biggest Advantage

THE ONLY/BRAND- Wi
ANIN-HOUSE HPLC LAB"

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, Februa

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks for that, unfortunately Fseems to be on the road at present and | am having difficulty contacting him.

Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | P X ellinoton | New Zealand

paddv.hannon@police.govt.nz

2 juncee oo Response Capability
(%9 / POL‘.CE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

From:
Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 11:56 AM



-ANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patr!ck.Hannon@police.govt.nz>;-

Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Senior Sgt Hannon,
Looping in I RSICUCCNSRNAEIEI = i be able to get you a quote.
B s:t nccds pricing on the following:

Thanks,

CLICK HERE to learn SABRE’s Biggest Advantage

Sent: Tuesday, February 15, 2022 2:33 PM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Section 9(2)(a) Official Information Act 1982 |

Cc RN
Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Hello Paddy,

[ CC’d_on this email so he can get you a quote.

We could turn this around in a few days, but the freight might be an issue. | would recommend air, but that cost is
extremely high right now. Ocean will take more than a month to get to you.

Please let me know what you need and we will get it shipped out right away.

Thanks.

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
sun Park Drive, Fenion, MO 63026 U.S.A.

www.SabreRed.com




A sit

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, February 1 :

Subject: and Refills

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

I sincerely hope the new year finds you healthy and well.

I have been asked to investigate the possibility of sourcing Mk60 units and refills at short notice.

If required would you be able to SUPP'Y_If so how quickly do you think you could

move them internationally.

Just so you are aware of the reasoning, we are currently dealing with an evolving protest activity at our parliament
buildings and our executive are seeking advice on the availability of such resource.

Look forward to your response.

Paddy
Paddy Hannon
Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police

paddv.hannon@nolice.govt.nz

2 [wc-oce2n0 Response Capability
{1.
U) i'{ POUCE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may
contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisiocns of section 50 of
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this
message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its

contents.



Algo note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New
Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the

sender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddz)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 11:11 AM
Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Bob

Thanks for the reply and | look forward to the detail.

Air freight is the option we are considering.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Dacionea ond oo ation e — gl ton | New Zealand

[paddy.hannon@®police.govt.nz

2 jrizee a0 Response Capability
@0 / P.OLICE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

[SEEMAIL]

rrom [

Sent: Wednesday, 16 February 2022 9:33 AM
To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Cc:
Subject: RE: Mk60 and Refills

Hello Paddy,

| CC'd_on this email so he can get you a quote.

We could turn this around in a few days, but the freight might be an issue. | would recommend air, but that cost is
extremely high right now. Ocean will take more than a month to get to you.

Please let me know what you need and we will get it shipped out right away.

Thanks.

SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company
747 i

www.SabreRed.com




From: HANNON, Patrick {Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>

Seni-I |iiiiii| Februai 15| 2022 2:24 PM
To:

Subject: Mk60 and Refills

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

e

I sincerely hope the new year finds you healthy and well.

| have been asked to investigate the possibility of sourcing Mk60 units and refills at short notice.

If required would you be able to supply_lf so how quickly do you think you could

move them internationally.

Just so you are aware of the reasoning, we are currently dealing with an evolving protest activity at our parliament
buildings and our executive are seeking advice on the availability of such resource.

Look forward to your response.

Paddy
Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
~«yonse and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand

paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

@ w:nceaano  Response Capabili

OLICE Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may
contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have uniawful possessicn of Police
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this
message in error, ycu must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message cor any of its
contents.



Also note, the views expressed in this message may nct necessarily reflect those of the New

Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone the
gender immediately



HANNON, Patrick (Paddx)

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy)

Sent: Tuesday, 15 February 2022 2:51 PM
To: LENIHAN, Braydon

Subject: RE:

Braydon

| will enquire with the supplier.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Semor Sergeant ] Coordmator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
d HQ A 1

ggton | New Zealand
paddy.hannon@police.govt.nz

? LicE Response Capability

~—=--=.= Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

[SEEMAIL]

From: LENIHAN, Braydon <Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, 15 February 2022 9:39 AM

To: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Subject: RE:

Morning

Yes Yes and Yes

Can | ask the following

How many units doe we have (including the one | now have)
How much operational spray

How many refill canisters do we have

What is the ability to order and time frame on delivery on each item if required (unit, spray, gas)

How much work did we do? Have we got any training/risk/instruction documentation on these and had we sought
any legal or governance guidance

Thanks mate

Inspector Braydon Lenihan
Manager: Tactical Equipment



Senior User — Police Body Armour System (BAS) Rollout Project
e ability | New Zealand Police |PNHQ | PO Box 3017 | Wellington, Nz
amail: braydon.lenihan@police.govt.nz

WARNING

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged informaiion. It may also be subject
to the provisicns of section 50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawfu! possession of Police proparty. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message or have received this message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its
contents. Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New Zealand Police. if you have received this
message in error, please email or telephone the sender immediateiy.

From: HANNON, Patrick (Paddy) <Patrick.Hannon@police.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, 14 February 2022 13:58

To: LENIHAN, Braydon <Braydon.Lenihan@police.govt.nz>
Subject:

We have two of these units currently.

| have left one on your desk with an inert fill if you want to demonstrate.
If you have used a soda stream you can use one of these.

| will have to go to the armoury to check what operational spray | have.
Do you want me to check with the states on availability of product.

PH

Paddy Hannon

Senior Sergeant | Coordinator Deployable Assets | New Zealand Police
Response and Operations | PNHQ | P O Box 3017 | Wellington | New Zealand

paddv.hannon@police.govt.nz

& ruewreano Response Capability
Lw f P .OL'.C.E Enabling Our People to be Capable and Safe

[SEEMAIL]





